



\$~47, 48 & 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 680/2023 & CM APPL. 51434/2023

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

DR. ROOPESH TEHRI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw Soni with
Ms. Mansi Jain, Adv. for R-6.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing Counsel for
UGC with Ms. Megha Gaur and Mr. Vibhav
Mishra, Advs.

+ LPA 690/2023 & CM APPL. 52234/2023

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar and
Ms. Nidhi Rani, Advs.

versus

SHRI AJAY JAISWAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur,
Adv. for R-2.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs. for R-4.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing Counsel for
UGC with Ms. Megha Gaur and Mr. Vibhav
Mishra, Advs.

+ LPA 687/2023

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar and
Ms. Nidhi Rani, Advs.



versus

DR. RAVINDRA NARAYAN MISHRA &
ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel for UGC with Ms. Megha Gaur and
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
25.02.2025

1. Further and final opportunity of three weeks is granted to Respondent 7 to file written submissions.
2. Re-notify for disposal on 29 April 2025.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue, till the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 25, 2025
sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any