



\$~54 to 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(54)

+ LPA 680/2023 & CM APPL. 51434/2023

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Mr. Adithya Ramani, Mr. Devansh Malhotra and Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Advocates.

versus

DR. ROOPESH TEHRI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shanker Raju and Mr. Nilansh Gaur, Advocates for R1 to 5.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing Counsel with Mr. Vibhav Mishra and Ms. Megha Gaur, Advocates for UGC.
Ms. Beenashaw N Soni, Advocate for College.

(55)

+ LPA 690/2023

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Mr. Adithya Ramani, Mr. Devansh Malhotra and Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Advocates.

versus

SHRI AJAY JAISWAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Advocate for R2.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing Counsel with Mr. Vibhav Mishra and Ms. Megha Gaur, Advocates for UGC.



(56)

+ LPA 1174/2024, CM APPL. 70018/2024, CM APPL. 70021/2024 &
CM APPL. 72960/2024

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DR ARCHANA VERMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. Amar Nath Gupta and Mr.
Santosh Kumar Sahu, Advocates for
R1.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Vibhav Mishra and
Ms. Megha Gaur, Advocates for
UGC.

(57)

+ LPA 224/2025 & CM APPL. 18218/2025

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Mr. Adithya
Ramani, Mr. Devansh Malhotra and
Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Advocates.

versus

DR MS ANITA AGARWAL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Chandreyee Maitra, Advocate for
R1.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Vibhav Mishra and
Ms. Megha Gaur, Advocates for
UGC.
Mr. Kisalaya Shukla and Ms. Shruti
Mishra, Advocates for Satyawati
College.



(58)

+ LPA 98/2025, CM APPL. 7954/2025 & CM APPL. 7955/2025
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITYAppellant

Through:

versus

CHANDI PRASAD & ORS. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Ms. Anamika Thakur and Mr. Abhinav Verma, Advocates for UoI.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing Counsel with Mr. Vibhav Mishra and Ms. Megha Gaur, Advocates for UGC.

Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj and Ms. Sarika Suman, Advocates for private Respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 06.07.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/sms